REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR AND FINANCE OFFICER TO SIGN

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT OR AMENDMENT
Date: March 22, 2011

Project Name & Number: Horace Mann Park Pool Replacement CiP# 50864

Project No. PR11-1942

Project Description:  Design and construction administration services for Concept “A” from the 2012 Feasibility Study.

Consuitant:  Fennell Design, Inc.

Original Original Original June 1, 2015
Contract Amount:  $395,750.00 Contract Date:  August 20,2013  Completion Date:
Addendum No: |

Amendment Description:

Current Contract Amount; $395,750.00  Current Completion Date: June 1, 2015
Change Requested: $6,477.35
New Contract Amount: $402,227 .35 New Completion Date: QOctober 1, 2015

Funding Source This Request:

Amount Dept. | Line ltem Fund Comments
375:756-60 432 4223 0 design-and-construction-administration
$28.000-06 432 4223 10Hreimbursablas
$6,477.35 132 4223 107 |water main design amendment
~$402-22735] Total
rerrr—s s e i i )

Agreement Review & Approvals

(-23-14 WW G244

Date Division Manager
N e T A L2 Y A
Compllance Specialist Date Date
City Attomey Date
ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS FINANGE OFFICE USE ONLY
Route two originals of the Agreement for review and signatures. {Note to Finance: Please write date of Agreement in appropriata space in the Agresment document)
Finance Office - Retain one criginal ! i . .
Project Manager - Retain secand origina! for defivery to Consulfant + Dat Initigls —Approved
cc.  Pablic Works Appropriation (O{ id—— Y N
Enginsering - Cash Fiow - . Y N
Project Manager o
Rev. 032008

109A Authorization for Mayor & Finance Officer to Sign



AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT

Project: Horace Mann Park Pool Replacement

Background Data: Original Contract Date: 8/20/2013

Owner: City of Rapid City
Consultant: Fennell Design Inc.

Additional services for water line loop including

Nature of Amendment:.
design, drawings and construction administration.

Current Contract Amount:  $ 395,750.00
Change Requested: $ 6,477.35
New Contract Amount: $ 402,227.35

Owner and Consultant hereby agree to modify the above referenced Agreement as set
forth in this Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or previous
Amendments remainin  effect. The effective date of this Amendment is:

CITY OF RAPID CITY FENNELL DESIGN INC

By: By:
Mayor
Date: Date:
ATTEST:
By:
Finance Officer
Date:

A
/"Rorﬁfroject Manager




FENNELL DESIGN INC

Architecture | Interiors | Project Management
11135t. Joseph Stree
Rapid City, SD 57701

June i9 2014

Mr. Rod Johnson,

As discussed at the meeting April 3, 2014 in which the water line loop through Horace Mann Park was
added, we are proposing the Add-Fee to accomplish this Added Scope. CETEC and Design Works have
reviewed the time additions to their design, drawings, and CA. Design Works has negligible scope

coverage, while CETEC has the majority of the work.

CETEC Engineering Services has provided a Fee Proposal {attached) to which Fennell Design Inc. will ad
10% per our Design Contract. Our proposed Add Fee for this scope is: $6,477.35

Please feel free to contact me for any questions you may have about this proposal.

Sincerely,

Fennell Design inc.

o e

Gene A. Fennell
CC: cetec Engineering Services In. Proposal dated April 7, 2014

www,fennelldesigninc,com | 605.716.0520 p et
SERVICES



To:

From:

Date:

Proposal
for
Additional Engineering Services
Horace Mann Park Renovation

Mr, Gene Fennell, ATA
Fennell Associates

1113 Saint Joseph Street
Rapid City, 8B 37701

Ted Schultz, P.E.

CETEC Engineering Services, Inc.
1560 Concourse Drive

Rapid City, SD 57703

April 7,2014

Description:

Scope of Work:

1.

Water main extension from Minuteman Dr. to Anamosa St. through the park. Complete
plans, profiles, and layout. Provide designs for one fire hydrant, valve cluster, and irrigation

connection.
Progress meetings biweekly with visit to the site.
Shop drawings,

Basic construction administration.

The following services have not been included in the civil fee proposal.

Services Not Included:

1.

Periodic Construction Observation. On-site construction observation services.

Owmer requested design changes, betterments, or additions.

2.
3. Construction staking for the site and buildings is not included.
4. The work includes very limited construction observation services while attending progress
meetings and does not include full time inspections.
5. As-built record document preparation is excluded.
FProposal for Additional Engineering Scrvices Page T of 2
17127.0¢

Florace Fann Park Renovation



6. Field changes and scope of work changes during design or constraction is not included.

Fee:
CETEC proposes to work on a tump sum basis as outlined in the attached summary of proposed fees
in the amount of $5,8388.50. We will invoice the c¢lient monthly. Please review the propesal and

contact me with any questions or clarifications.

Respectfully Submitted,

CETEC Engineering Services, Inc.

%ﬂ&mﬁfﬂgﬁﬂﬂﬁ'

Ted Schultz, P.E.

Principal

TS/sif

Proposald for Additional Engineering Services FPage 2 of 2
f1427.00

Horace flaarn Park Renovation



Fee Estimate
for
Additional Services
Horace Mann Pool and Park

Date: April 7, 2014

Task o Project CAD o )
Principal Manager Draftfer Administration
Phase 20 Construction Documents '
Add Water Main Loop - Minuteman to Anamosa St. .
Plan 1 12 12 2
Profile 1 7 10
Notes
Total Hours : ) 2 19 22 2
Labor Rate ($/hour) $126.00 $122.00 $76.00 $50.00
Total Labor $ 25200 1§ 231800 |$§ 167200 | S 100.00
Miles
Mileage Cost (0.65/mile) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Phase 20 Construction Documents Total § 4,342.00

Task Project Constn;rctiéh
as’ . . __ Principal | 'Maager Observer

_Phase 40 Construction Administration

"} Administration..

Water Main Loop - Minuteman to Anamosa St. _
Shop Drawings 2 1 1
Contractor Coordination 2 4
Basic Construction Administration 1 2 2 1
Total Hours 1 6 7 2
Lahor Rate ($/hour) $126.00 $122.00 $72.00 $50.00
Total Labor $ 12600 |$ 73200 | % 504.00 | % 100.00
Miles 30 100
Mileage Cost (0.65/mile) '$0.00 $19.50 $65.00 - $0.00

Phase 40 Construction Administration Total § 1,546.50

Project Construction

Task . Prfncipa[ Manager Observer, Administration
Phase 50 - Construction Observation . ' '
Periodic On-Site Construction for Watermain
Excinded

Total Hours - - - -
Labor Rate {($/hour) . $126.00 $122.00 872.00 $50.00
Total Labor $ - b} - 3 - 3 -
Miles 0 &

Mileage Cost (0.65/mile) 50.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00

Phase 50 - Construction Observation Total § -

Total Fee $ 5,888.50

Page 1 of 1 Pages



